FORM (Rev. (	1 PTO-1594 6-93)	REC	10-27-	1990	HEET		NT OF COMMERCE
l '	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	•				ratoni di	is macomark office
Та	ab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	*	100860	1929	▼	▼	<b>Y</b>
	To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents	and Fragemarks:	riease record the	e aπached original	documents or cop	y thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ie	es): / O · /	6.98			ceiving party(ies)	
Pace Health Management Systems, Inc.				Name: Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company Internal Address:  Street Address: 3M Center City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55144  Individual(s) citizenship Association			
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes XX No							
3.	Nature of conveyance:			☐ Gene	eral Partnership_		*·· <del>·</del>
	Assignment		erger hange of Name			Delaware	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ecution Date:Octob			is attached: (Designations n		ed States, a domestic re  Q: Yes Q: No  ument from assignment)	
<u> </u>				Additional flame	5(5) a accidentation		
(	A Trademark Application 75/148,601	(No.(5)	Additional numbers at		demark Registrat Xi No	ion No.(s)	
	Name and address of party concerning document shou		spondence		umber of applica itions involved:	tions and	
l	Name: Michael C. Internal Address:	Gilchrist		₫ End	closed	\$ 40.0	
	Street Address: 801 Gr	and, Suite 3	900	8. Deposi	t account numbe	er:	
	City: Des Moines	State: <u>IA</u>	ZIP: <u>50309</u>	(Attach o	duplicate copy of this	page if paying by de	posit account)
27/199	TTUNII 00000140 /5148601	·	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
FC:481	40.	do 00					
9.	the original document.  Michael C. Gilch	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o					
	Name of Person Signir	ng Total numb	per of pages including	- 3	chments, and docur	nent: 3	w with
1		, 5, 5, 5, 7, 5, 7, 1					

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, PACE Health Management Systems, Inc., an Iowa corporation having its principal place of business at 1025 Ashworth Road, Suite 200, West Des Moines, Iowa 50265 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark "MR2000", United States Patent and Trademark Office application serial number 75/148,601, which Assignor has adopted and is using for certain computer software (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3M Center, St. Paul, Minnesota 55144 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 30, 1998, pursuant to which all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademark is being transferred to Assignee (the "Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignor hereby grants, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the right to recover for the past infringement of the Trademark by any party or parties with the right to sue in its own name and collect damages, and the goodwill of the business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark.
- 2. Assignor hereby warrants and represents that it has not entered into any assignments, contracts or understandings with third parties in conflict herewith.
- 3. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment are binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of the 7th day of October, 1998.

PACE HEALTH MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

By Mark J. Emkjer, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0206

STATE OF MINNESOTA	)
	) ss:
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN	)

On this 7th day of October, 1998, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Minnesota, personally appeared Mark J. Emkjer to me known, who being by me duly sworn did say that the person is President of said corporation and that said Assignment of Trademark was signed on behalf of the said corporation by authority of its board of directors and the said Mark J. Emkjer acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Assignment of Trademark to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation by it voluntarily executed.



**RECORDED: 10/16/1998** 

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF MINNESOTA